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   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Gruppenwettkampf 07.12.2025 13:20:49 / 

Rang    Name  S1Verein Total Spez.  S2  S3  S4

  1 Albisgütli Zürich  SG der Stadt

Vera Martin Andy, Moraz Oliver, Progsch Jakob, Lüchinger Cèline

372 368 368 367 1475 Fr.  40

  2 Mythen Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR

Annen Iris, Küttel Adrian, Aslan Fathi, Lussy Peter

372 370 360 354 1456 Fr.  32

  3 Kamor Rüthi-Lienz  PS

Heeb Reto, Dietsche Daniel, Dietschi Theo, Streithoff Ronny

380 368 358 346 1452 Fr.  24

  4 Auerhahn Luzern  FS

Huber Alex, Stamm Jeannine, von Moos Leonie, Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi

371 369 353 350 1443

  5 Lindenhof Lachen-Altendorf  LPS

Keller Marco, Züger Jonas, Ryser Michael, Ziltener Stefan

367 357 355 346 1425

  6 Weinfelden I Weinfelden  PS

Diethelm Heidi, Michelin Rolf, Ullmann Alois, Hilber Erwin

373 360 349 333 1415

  7 Bristen Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Schuler Hans-Peter, Indergand Ambros, Roner Peter, Laternser Yves

367 360 349 333 1409

  8 Landessender Beromünster  SSVM

Stocker Benjamin, Vonesch Peter, Gisler Walter, Fischer Hans

381 350 348 328 1407

  9 Waldstatt Einsiedeln  PS

Knittel Bruno, Kälin Irene, Zehnder Fabian Simon, Reichlin Stefan

353 352 352 347 1404

 10 Etzelstürmer Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Jukic Sead, Iapello Vito, Flühler Hans Ueli, Gyr Stefan

360 358 342 342 1402

 11 Knapp dä näbe Einsiedeln  PS

Lagler Josef, Kälin Arnold, Trütsch Marcel, Läderach Ulrike

350 346 342 339 1377

 12 Betzholz Betzholz  PS SG

Gröble Sven, Eicher Roger, Angst Raphaela, Leuthold Tanja

359 346 333 328 1366

 13 Inseli Richterswil  PRC

Gisler Josef, Gassman Roman, Gjuraj Gjon, Wyss Ruedi

348 348 339 331 1366

 14 Gitschen Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Gamma Stefan, Hagen John, Indergand Giulio, Cometa Massimo

338 330 327 318 1313

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Meisterschaft  Kat. Aktive 07.12.2025 13:18:18 / Auszeichnungsquote: 62.07 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Stocker Benjamin 1989 95 94 98 94 3811 Beromünster  SSVM 10 10

Heeb Reto 1986 96 93 96 95 3802 Rüthi-Lienz  PS 10

Clavadetscher Roman 1995 91 96 94 97 3783 Igis-Landquart  PC 10

Diethelm Heidi 1969 92 92 94 95 3734 Weinfelden  PS 10

Annen Iris 1995 95 95 91 91 3725 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR 10

Vera Martin Andy 1981 93 92 98 89 3726 Zürich  SG der Stadt 10

Huber Alex 1997 95 93 92 91 3717 Luzern  FS 10

Küttel Adrian 1977 88 93 96 93 3708 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR 10

Stamm Jeannine 1994 91 93 93 92 3699 Luzern  FS  8

Progsch Jakob 1985 94 89 93 92 36810 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Dietsche Daniel 1974 90 93 96 89 36811 Rüthi-Lienz  PS  8

Keller Marco 1981 87 94 92 94 36712 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS  8

Lüchinger Cèline 1981 90 93 93 91 36713 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Tscharner Sybill 1984 89 94 94 90 36714 Igis-Landquart  PC  8

Plecas Igor 1978 90 90 90 92 36215 Diessenhofen  PS  8

Daldini Tiziano 1968 89 87 95 91 36216 Tesserete  CP  8

Aslan Fathi 1982 94 85 88 93 36017 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  8

Jukic Sead 1968 92 86 90 92 36018 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  8

Gröble Sven 1992 93 87 92 87 35919 Betzholz  PS SG  6

Züger Jonas 1981 93 88 89 87 35720 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS  6

Ryser Michael 1983 96 84 90 85 35521 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS  6

Deiss Rolf 1975 87 92 89 86 35422 Neckertal  SS  6

Petermann Thomas 1966 84 86 93 89 35223 Zürich  SG der Stadt  6

Kälin Irene 1971 87 89 89 87 35224 Einsiedeln  PS  6

Zehnder Fabian Simon 1998 89 89 87 87 35225 Einsiedeln  PS  6

Vitnumurthy Ahrabhi 1994 90 87 88 85 35026 Luzern  FS  6

Roner Peter 1968 84 85 90 90 34927 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Lukic Dejan 1971 86 86 89 88 34928 Zürich  SG der Stadt

Gassman Roman 1974 89 86 89 84 34829 Richterswil  PRC

Ziltener Stefan 1989 85 87 86 88 34630 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS

Eicher Roger 1986 84 88 87 87 34631 Betzholz  PS SG

Grätzer Anton 1966 86 86 91 83 34632 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR

Streithoff Ronny 1977 84 92 88 82 34633 Rüthi-Lienz  PS

Schmid Erich 1974 84 83 89 89 34534 Igis-Landquart  PC

Trütsch Marcel 1976 85 83 84 90 34235 Einsiedeln  PS

Gyr Stefan 1986 89 90 84 79 34236 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Britt Ronny 1982 82 90 81 88 34137 Beromünster  SSVM

Gjuraj Gjon 1973 80 85 83 91 33938 Richterswil  PRC

Läderach Ulrike 1974 83 82 86 88 33939 Einsiedeln  PS

Kurmann Marvin 2003 82 84 84 86 33640 Flawil  SG

Galiullin Lenar 1978 86 82 83 83 33441 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Angst Raphaela 1987 82 79 84 88 33342 Betzholz  PS SG

Laternser Yves 1977 82 84 86 81 33343 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Rügge Tim 1968 87 83 81 81 33244 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Gabriel Alfeus 1983 85 82 80 83 33045 Richterswil  PRC

Leuthold Tanja 1985 76 81 84 87 32846 Betzholz  PS SG

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Meisterschaft  Kat. Veteranen 07.12.2025 13:18:54 / Auszeichnungsquote: 62.07 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Moraz Oliver 1965 90 94 92 92 3681 Zürich  SG der Stadt 10 10

Schuler Hans-Peter 1963 93 90 96 88 3672 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS 10

Mittero Giuseppe 1961 89 92 93 92 3663 Lugano  CC 10

Wallimann Pius 1958 89 94 90 91 3644 Sarnen  PS 10

Indergand Ambros 1965 87 90 94 89 3605 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS 10

Michelin Rolf 1957 89 91 92 88 3606 Weinfelden  PS 10

Dietschi Theo 1959 89 89 91 89 3587 Rüthi-Lienz  PS  8

Schnider Oswald 1958 88 90 90 88 3568 Wil  SS  8

Lussy Peter 1959 90 92 88 84 3549 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  8

Knittel Bruno 1965 82 90 92 89 35310 Einsiedeln  PS  8

Belotti Luciano 1963 89 84 86 93 35211 Tesserete  CP  8

Vonesch Peter 1964 85 89 87 89 35012 Beromünster  SSVM  8

Ullmann Alois 1961 85 90 88 86 34913 Weinfelden  PS  6

Reichlin Stefan 1964 86 89 90 82 34714 Einsiedeln  PS  6

Fehr Max 1964 82 81 88 89 34015 Beromünster  SSVM  6

Gamma Stefan 1963 90 82 81 85 33816 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Kurmann Eddy 1963 81 82 84 82 32917 Flawil  SG

Fischer Hans 1957 81 81 84 82 32818 Beromünster  SSVM

Aldi Claudio 1962 84 81 80 79 32419 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Rickenbacher Alois 1958 77 78 81 87 32320 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR

Riebli Peter 1964 74 79 78 85 31621 Beromünster  SSVM

Marty Andreas 1956 85 70 82 79 31622 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS

Füchslin Willy 1964 82 77 81 74 31423 Einsiedeln  PS

Heller   Beat 1959 74 68 67 71 28024 Richterswil  PRC

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Meisterschaft  Kat. Seniorveteranen 07.12.2025 13:19:35 / Auszeichnungsquote: 62.07 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Iapello Vito 1948 88 93 90 87 3581 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS 10 10

Lagler Josef 1951 86 87 88 89 3502 Einsiedeln  PS 10

Gisler Walter 1954 87 87 84 90 3483 Beromünster  SSVM  8

Gisler Josef 1949 87 88 85 88 3484 Richterswil  PRC  8

Kälin Arnold 1947 85 84 88 89 3465 Einsiedeln  PS  8

Flühler Hans Ueli 1953 83 90 84 85 3426 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  8

Hilber Erwin 1950 83 82 84 84 3337 Weinfelden  PS  6

Wyss Ruedi 1948 84 82 77 88 3318 Richterswil  PRC  6

Gerber Ernst 1951 79 82 76 86 3239 Weinfelden  PS

Marugg Anna 1953 74 79 75 83 31110 Chur  FS Grütli

Steil Peter 1954 78 73 74 78 30311 Lachen-Altendorf  LPS

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Meisterschaft  Kat. 07.12.2025 13:17:00 / Auszeichnungsquote: 62.07 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Bleymaier Joline 2010 82 87 79 85 3331 Luzern  FS  6

Hagen John 2010 85 80 81 84 3302 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS  6

Indergand Giulio 2009 81 85 78 83 3273 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

Cometa Massimo 2009 81 76 81 80 3184 Altdorf-Erstfeld  PS

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Meisterschaft  Kat. Junioren U15 07.12.2025 13:16:08 / Auszeichnungsquote: 62.07 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

von Moos Leonie 2012 88 92 89 84 3531 Luzern  FS 10

Künli Linus 2012 72 67 75 62 2762 Flawil  SG

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025

Auflage  Kat. S/V/SV aufgelegt 07.12.2025 13:12:45 / Auszeichnungsquote: 77.78 % 

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Züger Hugo 1968 100 99 99 2981 Neckertal  SS 10 10

Amzai Izeir 1956 98 97 98 2932 Uster  SG 10

Wick Gerda 1957 96 98 97 2913 Zürich  SG der Stadt 10

Nesa Athos 1946 98 96 97 2914 Lugano  CC 10

Wittwer Willi 1957 98 97 96 2915 Tägerwilen  PSV 10

Baumgartner Walter 1956 100 96 95 2916 Pfäffikon ZH  PS 10

Schnider Paul 1961 98 94 98 2907 Sargans  PS 10

Saurer Rolf 1942 97 96 97 2908 Pfäffikon ZH  PS 10

Arnet Pascal 1975 97 96 97 2909 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Letter Josef 1945 95 97 97 28910 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR 10

Bacharach Markus 1960 95 97 97 28911 Zürich  SG der Stadt 10

Moretto Silvio 1953 97 97 95 28912 Diessenhofen  PS 10

Kohler Jean 1940 95 98 95 28813 Pfäffikon ZH  PS 10

Rohner Patrick 1956 97 96 95 28814 Einsiedeln  PS 10

Deiss Markus 1972 93 99 95 28715 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Diggelmann Rudolf 1950 94 95 97 28616 Wil  StS 10

Ehrenbolger Werner 1956 96 95 95 28617 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Pfiffner Robert 1960 95 97 94 28618 Sargans  PS  8

Brunner Käthi 1954 91 97 97 28519 Rüthi-Lienz  PS 10

Furrer Hansruedi 1945 96 94 95 28520 Neckertal  SS 10

Orlando Alessandra 1967 97 95 93 28521 Lugano  CC  6

Küttel Armin 1941 98 95 92 28522 Luzern  SG der Stadt 10

Habegger Ruedi 1948 93 95 96 28423 Diessenhofen  PS 10

Bünter Werner 1952 94 95 95 28424 Pfäffikon ZH  PS 10

Feldmann Ruedi 1954 98 93 93 28425 Ennenda  PS 10

Elmer Willi 1950 94 92 97 28326 Netstal  SV  8

Hutter Heidi 1960 92 96 95 28327 Zürich-Affoltern  PS  8

Nievergelt Ruedi 1950 96 94 93 28328 Ebnat-Kappel  PS  8

Wicki Robert 1944 97 93 93 28329 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  8

Gächter Walter 1942 95 96 92 28330 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Künzli Sonja 1976 92 92 98 28231 Flawil  SG  6

Sandmeier Ueli 1946 92 93 97 28232 Kriens  PS SG  8

Schwitter Sandra 1969 96 92 94 28233 Sargans  PS  6

Schönenberger Walter 1954 90 96 95 28134 Ebnat-Kappel  PS  8

Heeb Wendelin 1960 92 94 95 28135 Rüthi-Lienz  PS  6

Aschwanden Markus 1947 95 91 95 28136 Kriens  PS SG  8

Niggli Urs 1950 91 99 91 28137 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Zach Leo 1954 89 94 97 28038 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  8

Rupp Hans 1948 95 89 96 28039 Sargans  PS  8

Lörtscher Thomas 1967 93 93 94 28040 Flawil  SG

Hofmann Erwin 1942 93 95 92 28041 Flawil  SG  8

Graber Mäni 1955 95 94 91 28042 Tägerwilen  PSV  8

Schmid Paul 1951 96 84 99 27943 Pfäffikon ZH  PS  8

Meile Albert 1941 88 94 97 27944 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  8

Frei Peter 1955 94 90 95 27945 Zürich  SG der Stadt  8

Desvoignes Alfred 1949 92 94 93 27946 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  8

Ruoss Bruno 1947 94 89 95 27847 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  6

Süssli Marco 1961 93 93 92 27848 Lugano  CC  6

Ebnöther Heinz 1962 87 92 98 27749 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  6

Preisig Sonja 1967 94 87 96 27750 Flawil  SG

Schäppi Robert 1954 93 90 94 27751 Uznach  PC  6

Maurer Stefan 1955 94 94 89 27752 Sargans  PS  6

Mühlebach Max 1943 94 90 92 27653 Zürich  SG der Stadt  6

Uhr Martin 1952 92 94 90 27654 Pfäffikon ZH  PS  6

Canali Paul 1955 93 90 92 27555 Itingen  SG  6

Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 92 93 90 27556 Luzern  SG der Stadt  6

Bernasconi Renato 1945 95 91 89 27557 Lugano  CC  6

Tigani Domenico 1951 89 94 91 27458 Hettlingen-Seuzach  PS Witerig  6

Grossmann Urs 1968 88 95 90 27359 Zürich  SG der Stadt

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK    Spez.     . P2  P3  P4

Bernet Oskar 1961 91 95 87 27360 Luzern  SG der Stadt

Fischer Louis 1945 86 94 92 27261 Hirslanden  ISV

Kaufmann Carmen 1961 91 90 90 27162 Rüthi-Lienz  PS

Trümpi Bernhard 1942 92 86 91 26963 Ennenda  PS

Rutz Ferdinand 1951 89 90 89 26864 Zürich  SG der Stadt

Wagner Rene 1949 94 91 83 26865 Hinwil  PS am Bachtel

Michel Franz 1941 82 92 92 26666 Ennenda  PS

Aufdermauer Richard 1958 86 89 91 26667 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR

Schnyder Ueli 1958 85 86 88 25968 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS

Wagner Gertrud 1949 86 85 88 25969 Hinwil  PS am Bachtel

Brunnschweiler Urs 1946 89 82 88 25970 Ebnat-Kappel  PS

Eichenberger Erich 1943 85 82 88 25571 Hirslanden  ISV

Rohrer Ernst 1958 80 81 91 25272 Neckertal  SS

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS



   Höfner - Luftpistolenmeisterschaft  2025 07.12.2025 13:20:14 / 

Kombination

Rang   Name Jahrg. Verein Total     Ausz. P1Z  P3/H

Letter Josef 1945 1971 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  5100  97A

Sandmeier Ueli 1946 1942 Kriens  PS SG  597  97A

Meile Albert 1941 1933 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  396  97A

Diggelmann Rudolf 1950 1924 Wil  StS  395  97A
Feldmann Ruedi 1954 1925 Ennenda  PS  399  93A
Rohner Patrick 1956 1926 Einsiedeln  PS  397  95A
Stocker Benjamin 1989 1927 Beromünster  SSVM  894  98

Nesa Athos 1946 1918 Lugano  CC  394  97A
Vera Martin Andy 1981 1919 Zürich  SG der Stadt  893  98
Stamm Jeannine 1994 19110 Luzern  FS  898  93

Furrer Hansruedi 1945 19011 Neckertal  SS  395  95A
Zach Leo 1954 19012 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  393  97A

Wicki Robert 1944 18913 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  396  93A

Küttel Adrian 1977 18714 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  591  96
Progsch Jakob 1985 18715 Zürich  SG der Stadt  594  93

Süssli Marco 1961 18616 Lugano  CC  294  92A
Orlando Alessandra 1967 18617 Lugano  CC  293  93A
Gröble Sven 1992 18618 Betzholz  PS SG  594  92

Michel Franz 1941 18519 Ennenda  PS  293  92A
Aschwanden Markus 1947 18520 Kriens  PS SG  290  95A
Huber Alex 1997 18521 Luzern  FS  393  92

Bernasconi Renato 1945 18422 Lugano  CC  295  89A

Aufdermauer Richard 1958 18323 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  292  91A

Trümpi Bernhard 1942 18224 Ennenda  PS 91  91A
Daldini Tiziano 1968 18225 Tesserete  CP  387  95

Mittero Giuseppe 1961 18126 Lugano  CC  388  93
Knittel Bruno 1965 18127 Einsiedeln  PS  389  92
Deiss Rolf 1975 18128 Neckertal  SS  392  89
Lüchinger Cèline 1981 18129 Zürich  SG der Stadt  388  93

Iapello Vito 1948 18030 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  290  90
von Moos Leonie 2012 18031 Luzern  FS  291  89

Canali Paul 1955 17932 Itingen  SG 87  92A
Kälin Irene 1971 17933 Einsiedeln  PS  290  89

Reichlin Stefan 1964 17834 Einsiedeln  PS  288  90

Annen Iris 1995 17735 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR  286  91

Jukic Sead 1968 17636 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS  286  90

Wallimann Pius 1958 17537 Sarnen  PS  285  90

Belotti Luciano 1963 17438 Tesserete  CP 88  86
Eicher Roger 1986 17439 Betzholz  PS SG 87  87
Zehnder Fabian Simon 1998 17440 Einsiedeln  PS 87  87

Kälin Arnold 1947 17341 Einsiedeln  PS 85  88
Schnider Oswald 1958 17342 Wil  SS 83  90
Trütsch Marcel 1976 17343 Einsiedeln  PS 89  84

Lagler Josef 1951 17144 Einsiedeln  PS 83  88
Flühler Hans Ueli 1953 17145 Am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ  PS 87  84
Leuthold Tanja 1985 17146 Betzholz  PS SG 87  84

Lussy Peter 1959 17047 Küssnacht am Rigi  PSaR 82  88

Gisler Josef 1949 16948 Richterswil  PRC 84  85
Angst Raphaela 1987 16949 Betzholz  PS SG 85  84

Bleymaier Joline 2010 16450 Luzern  FS 85  79

Füchslin Willy 1964 15651 Einsiedeln  PS 75  81

  Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon WyDvS


